

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	R&R Robert & Reeves Prosecco 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	V.N.P VALSA NUOVA PERLINO S.p.A., via valgera 94, Asti, AT, Italia, 14100
Supplier Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Ingredients	PROSECCO DOC EXTRA DRY, Glera Grape contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	280	Energy (kcal)	67	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	1.5	of which sugars	1.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Guppy's Chocolates Raspberry Shards 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO606PG
Supplier Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO606PG
Ingredients	White chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring (MILK solids 22% min; cocoa solids 28% min). Raspberry pieces: Concentrated apple puree, raspberry puree, fructose glucose syrup, glucose syrup, sugar, humectant: glycerol, WHEAT fibre, palm fat (RSPO-SG), acidity regulator: citric acid, malic acid, colouring food (concentrate of: black currant, blueberry, carrot), gelling agent: pectin, natural flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2334	Energy (kcal)	558	Salt	0.21
Fat	34.1	of which saturates	20.6		
Carbohydrate	56.5	of which sugars	55.9		
Fibre	0.5	Protein	5.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mallow & Marsh Raspberry Marshmallow Bar Coated 70% Dark Chocolate 35g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	John Bull Confectioners, Unit 1 Lancaster Road, Carnaby Industrial Estate, Bridlington, Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO15 3QY
Supplier Name and Address	Mallow & Marsh, 7 Bell Yard, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, WC2A 2JR
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (33%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Water, Raspberry Powder (2.4%), Beef Gelatine, Humectant Glycerol, Cornflour, Salt. Dark Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 71% minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Store your marshmallows in cool dry conditions. Eat within 3 days of opening.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1586	Energy (kcal)	376	Salt	0.16
Fat	12.8	of which saturates	7.6		
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	50.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Dean's Strawberry Pavlova Shortbread Rounds 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Deans of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, UK, AB54 8JX
Supplier Name and Address	Petty Wood & Company Limited, Livingstone Road, Walworth Business Park, Andover, Hampshire, UK, SP10 5NS
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (31%) (Butter (MILK) Salt), Sugar, Cornflour, Meringue Pieces (8%) (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, EGG Albumen powder, Non Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Shea Kernel Oil, Palm Oil , Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin), Strawberry Flakes (3%) (Fruit Solids, Sucrose, Corn Starch, Citric Acid), Flavour.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, and use by best before date
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0.00

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2004	Energy (kcal)	480	Salt	0.58
Fat	26.2	of which saturates	16.3		
Carbohydrate	55.9	of which sugars	14.3		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	4.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Yorkshire Popcorn Sweet 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Jimmy Products UK B.V., Unit 2. Aurillac Way, Hallcroft Industrial Estate, Retford, Notts, United Kingdom, DN227PX
Supplier Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Ingredients	Popped Corn Kernels, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1981	Energy (kcal)	471	Salt	0
Fat	21.8	of which saturates	7.6		
Carbohydrate	59.2	of which sugars	23.4		
Fibre	16.7	Protein	5.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Ten Acre Hand Cooked Crisps When the Chilli got Sweet 135g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Robert Strathern, Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 3AQ
Supplier Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fordham Road, Wormingford, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 3AQ
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sweet Chilli Flavouring (Sugar, Rice Flour, Salt, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Herbs (Parsley, Basil), Cayenne, Citric Acid E330, Natural Flavourings, Paprika extract)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2116	Energy (kcal)	507	Salt	0.6
Fat	26.9	of which saturates	3.3		
Carbohydrate	53.4	of which sugars	3.9		
Fibre	6.3	Protein	5.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cartwright & Butler Butter Fudge Bar 95g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Supplier Name and Address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Ingredients	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK) (10%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1706	Energy (kcal)	403	Salt	0.3
Fat	6.8	of which saturates	4.5		
Carbohydrate	82.7	of which sugars	72.9		
Fibre	0.5	Protein	2.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Peruvian Pink Peppercorn Cashews & Peanuts 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	Roasted CASHEWS (NUTS) 47% and PEANUTS 47%, Sugar, Sea Salt 1%, Cracked Pink Peppercorns<1%, Rapeseed

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient. Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2493	Energy (kcal)	601	Salt	0.7
Fat	46.3	of which saturates	6.7		
Carbohydrate	20.4	of which sugars	7.7		
Fibre	4.4	Protein	23.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		